TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1-Rex, Inc.		08/26/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCC, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Scott Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78724389	EZ-VUE
Serial Number:	78707209	RX-1 ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	78225301	EZ-FLOW
Serial Number:	78225289	EZ-SIGN
Serial Number:	77784582	RX-1 EFILL
Serial Number:	77796837	RXCLASSROOM
Serial Number:	77142932	WEB DME
Serial Number:	75936651	WEB DME
Serial Number:	75732201	VISUAL PHARMACY
Serial Number:	75679626	EZ-DME
Serial Number:	75030172	ALPHA-CARE
Serial Number:	75030171	ALPHA-POS
Serial Number:	75030169	HCC:HME
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0245

74217698 TELECARE Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (617)951-8736 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. edward.swider@bingham.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bingham McCutchen LLP Address Line 1: One Federal Street Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0000351018 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Russell Signature: /Steven J. Russell/ Date: 09/09/2011 Total Attachments: 3

source=HCC_Certificate_of_Amendment#page1.tif source=HCC_Certificate_of_Amendment#page2.tif source=HCC_Certificate_of_Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0246

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "1-REX, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "1-REX, INC." TO "HCC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3662589 8100

110955636

AUTHENT\CATION: 8994039

DATE: 08-26-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0247

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:23 AM 08/26/2011 FILED 08:30 AM 08/26/2011 SRV 110955636 - 3662589 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF 1-REX, INC.

August 25, 2011

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), 1-Rex, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is 1-Rex, Inc. and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on May 27, 2003; and
- 2. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by written consent, in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable; and that the sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved such proposed amendment by written consent, in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL, as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the First Article in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

First: The name of this corporation is HCC, Inc.

[signature page follows]

A/74486064.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of 1-Rex, Inc. to be executed as of the date first written above.

1-REX, INC.

Name: Michael McManus

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/09/2011